Data Sheet
SPB800P
WiFi SMD Board
SPB800P-WiFi 802.11b+g SMD Board
Data Sheet - Preliminary SPB800P WiFi SMD Board
  Rev. PA15 06/2012 Data Sheet 1451-SPB800P                             page  2 (26)
  Confidential
Revision History

2.1 Block Diagram
Figure 2-1 Block Diagram:
2.2 Order information
WiFi
802.11 b/g
32-bit MCU SPI
Flash
Memory
SPI
Clock Generation
DC/DC and Power Ctrl.
3.3 V
SPI/UART
GPIO
EXAMPLE: -
Product Family
SPB800
Firmware pre-programming
P = (o)WL-pico Server
S= Serial_to_WiFi
Antenna Option
B= Intergrated Chip Antenna
D= U.fl RF connector
Operating Temperature
C= 0oC - 70oC
M= -40oC - 85oC
Package
P= 42 pin SMD module, bottom pads
M= 10 pin socket 2x5, 2.54 mm pitch
Delivery Package
1= ESD bag
2= Tape & Reel
3= Tray
SPB800P B C P 1
Data Sheet - Preliminary SPB800P WiFi SMD Board
  Rev. PA15 06/2012 Data Sheet 1451-SPB800P                             page  7 (26)
  Confidential
3 ELECTRICAL DATA
3.1 Absolute maximum ratings
Rating Min Max Unit
Supply voltage 0 4 V
Input RF level   10 dBm
Storage temperature -50 +125 oC
Table 3-1: Abolute maximum ratings. Exceeding any of the maximum ratings, even briefly lead to deterioration in
performance or even destruction. Values indicates condition applied one at the time.
3.2 ESD
SPB800P withstands ESD voltages up to 2000 V HBM (Human Body Model)
according to JESD22-A114 and up to 300 V MM (Machine Model) according to
JESD22-A115.
3.3 Recommended operating conditions
Symbol  Min Typ. Max Unit
VCC Supply Voltage 3.0 3.3 3.6 V
VIHH
High Input Tolerant Pins, UART_TX
UART_RX, UART_CTS, UART_RTS, SPI_CLK
2.0  5.0 V
VIHN All other input pins 2.0  3.6 V
VIL All pins -0.3  0.8 V
TOP Operating temperature SPB800P-xC 0 +25 +70 oC
TOP Operating temperature SPB800P-xM -40 +25 +85 oC
Table 3-2: Recommended operating conditions
3.4 Power Consumption
3.4.1 Current Consumption
Mode Conditions Parameter Voltage Min Typ. Max Unit
All modes  VCC 3.6 V   300 mA
TX [802.11b] 25ºC VCC 3.3 V  240 270 mA
TX [802.11g] 25ºC VCC 3.3 V  200 230 mA
RX [802.11b] 25ºC VCC 3.3 V  120  mA
Data Sheet - Preliminary SPB800P WiFi SMD Board
  Rev. PA15 06/2012 Data Sheet 1451-SPB800P                             page  8 (26)
  Confidential
RX [802.11g] 25ºC VCC 3.3 V  110  mA
Power Save1